11-02-2	Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 OCT 3 0 2001	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TAKAOKA ELECTRIC MEG. CO., LTD.	Name:Junji FUJIE Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment	Street Address: B-306, 8-6, Asahigaoka 1-chome Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-0065, JAPAN
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 10 OCT 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George A. Loud, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LORUSSO & LOUD	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3137 Mount Vernon Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Rity: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22305	
/01/2001 DEVINE 00000113 6252316 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 30 OCT 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature 2 Date neet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 012287 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAKAOKA ELECTRIC MFG. CO., LTD. of 2-1 Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004, Japan (hereinafter "TAKAOKA ELECTRIC") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of United States Letters Patent No. 6,252,316, issued June 26, 2001 for "COIL APPARATUS FOR A LINEAR-MOTOR RAILWAY SYSTEM"

WHEREAS, Junji FUJIE, an individual citizen of Japan residing at B-306, 8-6, Asahigaoka 1-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-0065, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TAKAOKA ELECTRIC, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Junji FUJIE, his successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, an undivided one-half (½) of the right, title and interest to said Letters Patents in the United States and to all reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, said undivided one-half (½) interest to said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Junji FUJIE, for his own use and behoof and for his legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted and any extensions thereof; and for the same consideration, TAKAOKA ELECTRIC hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

koto SAKATA. President

TAKAOKA ELECTRIC MFG. CO., LTD.

October 10,

RECORDED: 10/30/2001

1

REEL: 012287 FRAME: 0535